# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3383971

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEOF AUCHINLECK	01/20/2013
PAUL SHARMAN	01/24/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLARIS HEALTHCARE INC.
Street Address:	302 - 1233 BEACH AVENUE
City:	VANCOUVER
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6E 1V4

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14649934

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (541)549-0916

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 541-595-4942

Email: DOUG@HANCOCKHUGHEY.COM

Correspondent Name: HANCOCK HUGHEY LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1208

Address Line 4: SISTERS, OREGON 97759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1564-010/DDH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS D. HANCOCK
SIGNATURE:	/douglas d hancock/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Auchinleck\_Sharman assignment\_005#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 035792 FRAME: 0318 503337352

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

Attorney Ref. No 1564-005/ddh

Whereas, we. Geof Auchinleck and Paul Sharman, both of Vancouver, British Columbia, are the inventors of a certain invention entitled Computer Apparatus for use by Senior Citizens, the specification forming part of United States provisional patent application filed on January 3, 2013 and assigned application number 61748506;

Whereas, Claris Healthcare Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of British Columbia, Canada, herein referred to as "assignee" and which has an address of 302 - 1233 Beach Avenue, Vancouver, B.C. Canada, V6E 1V4, is entitled and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute related US non-provisional application(s) international applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute national patent applications and applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, provisional application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Geof Auchileck ANCHINLECK

Paul Sharman

24 Jan 2013

Notarization Not Required

PATENT **REEL: 035792 FRAME: 0319** 

RECORDED: 06/05/2015